
PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 GABRIEL FUNES HERRANZ 15' 47'' ALCALA 0,000
2 SANTIAGO DE LA FUENTE MARTIN 15' 49'' POLITECNICA 1,066
3 MIGUEL ANGEL COLL MATAMALAS 15' 54'' POLITECNICA 2,231
4 GREGORIO VACAS FERNANDEZ 16' 00'' ALCALA 3,429
5 FRANCISCO JOSE CALVO LEYTON 16' 03'' ALCALA 4,528
6 IVAN DIAZ FERNANDEZ 16' 06'' COMPLUTENSE 5,627
7 ALFREDO BECERRIL SIERRA 16' 15'' COMPLUTENSE 6,924
8 DAVID CHINCHILLA BLANCO 16' 16'' POLITECNICA 7,957
9 JONATHAN ESTEVE LANAO 16' 30'' EUROPEA 9,429
10 MARCOS PALOMO ARROYO 16' 35'' POLITECNICA 10,594
11 PABLO BARTOLOME SANZ 16' 45'' AUTONOMA 11,924
12 OSCAR CLEMENTE MARCOS 16' 55'' COMPLUTENSE 13,264
13 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 16' 58'' COMPLUTENSE 14,363
14 JOSE IGNACIO VARO JIMENEZ 16' 59'' COMPLUTENSE 15,396
15 MIGUEL PAISAN DE LOS BUEIS 17' 03'' POLITECNICA 16,429
16 DANIEL CARCHENILLA MORAN 17' 10'' POLITECNICA 17,660
17 ALVARO ARRANZ DE TORRES 17' 13'' POLITECNICA 18,759
18 ANTONIO GALLARDO DEL RIO 17' 21'' CARLOS III 20,132
19 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 17' 22'' COMPLUTENSE 21,165
20 MARIO ILLAN ORTIZ 17' 25'' NEBRIJA 22,264
21 MANUEL CASAS HERRERO 17' 30'' POLITECNICA 23,429
22 EDUARDO DIAZ-PAVON CUARESMA 17' 30'' POLITECNICA 24,429
23 LUIS FELIPE GARCIA RIOS 17' 33'' CARLOS III 25,528
24 JUAN JOSE ALONSO MILLANO 17' 36'' ALCALA 26,627
25 JAVIER PEREZ GONZALEZ 17' 37'' CARLOS III 27,660
26 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 17' 39'' NEBRIJA 28,726
27 CHRISTIAN CERRADA DE ANDRES 17' 48'' POLITECNICA 30,033
28 JAVIER DIAS DE LA FUENTE 17' 49'' AUTONOMA 31,066
29 JAVIER LLORENTE SARABIA 17' 49'' POLITECNICA 32,066
30 JOSE CARLOS GIL JARA 17' 51'' POLITECNICA 33,132
31 JOSE DANIEL MUÑOZ FRIAS 18' 00'' COMILLAS 34,429
32 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 18' 02'' COMPLUTENSE 35,495
33 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 18' 05'' POLITECNICA 36,594
34 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 18' 07'' COMPLUTENSE 37,660
35 JESUS QUEIPO SANCHEZ 18' 11'' POLITECNICA 38,792
36 ANGEL LUIS CUBAS MENDEZ 18' 12'' COMPLUTENSE 39,825
37 CARLOS PORRAS DEL AMA 18' 18'' SAN PABLO 41,033
38 IGNACIO SANCHO ROSALES 18' 21'' POLITECNICA 42,132
39 JAVIER AGUI PALOMO 18' 25'' POLITECNICA 43,264
40 DIEGO FERNANDEZ PERIS 18' 31'' SAN PABLO 44,462
41 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 18' 32'' COMPLUTENSE 45,495
42 ALFONSO SAN MIGUEL AYANZ 18' 32'' POLITECNICA 46,495
43 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 18' 41'' CARLOS III 47,792
44 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 18' 42'' NEBRIJA 48,825
45 JUAN ABURTO BASELGA 18' 50'' AUTONOMA 50,099
46 RAUL PEREZ PONCE 18' 51'' POLITECNICA 51,132
47 LORENZO PINTOS MUÑOZ 18' 52'' COMPLUTENSE 52,165
48 LUIS BLANCO ABRUÑA 18' 53'' POLITECNICA 53,198
49 JORGE VALENCIA MOLANO 19' 01'' POLITECNICA 54,462
50 FRANCISCO JAVIER MOLANO NOGALES 19' 02'' EUROPEA 55,495
51 ALEJANDRO DIAZ-PAVON CUARESMA 19' 03'' POLITECNICA 56,528
52 DAVID CACERES MONLLOR 19' 10'' AUTONOMA 57,759
53 JULIO GONZALEZ CUÑADO 19' 19'' POLITECNICA 59,066
54 ALEJANDRO PIZARRO GUERRA 19' 27'' POLITECNICA 60,330
55 ANTONIO GARCIA-PLATA FERNANDEZ 19' 29'' POLITECNICA 61,396
56 MARTIN PRIEGO WOOD 19' 30'' COMILLAS 62,429
57 JUAN MANUEL MONTEJO GADEA 19' 36'' ALFONSO X 63,627
58 ALFREDO VARONA ARCHE 19' 42'' COMPLUTENSE 64,825
59 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 19' 45'' POLITECNICA 65,924
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60 FERNANDO NIÑO MENDIZABAL 19' 56'' POLITECNICA 67,297
61 ALVARO AFONSO GALLEGOS 19' 59'' AUTONOMA 68,396
62 JUAN MANUEL RIAZA ESQUILAS 20' 07'' POLITECNICA 69,660
63 JOSE FELIPE VARONA ARCHE 20' 08'' COMPLUTENSE 70,693
64 ADOLFO PERRINO ASENSIO 20' 18'' EUROPEA 72,033
65 RAMON VAZQUEZ PABLO 20' 24'' AUTONOMA 73,231
66 ANGEL CALLE CRUZ 20' 25'' POLITECNICA 74,264
67 JOSE LUIS JIMENO ROMERO 20' 33'' POLITECNICA 75,528
68 JORGE SANZ SANCHEZ 20' 40'' POLITECNICA 76,759
69 SERGIO BALLESTEROS GUNTIN 20' 41'' POLITECNICA 77,792
70 LUIS MALLO ORTIZ 20' 50'' AUTONOMA 79,099
71 JAIME MONTERO SANZ 20' 51'' POLITECNICA 80,132
72 JAIME CARPIO HUERTAS 20' 51'' POLITECNICA 81,132
73 JAIME GALLEGO PALOMO 20' 58'' COMPLUTENSE 82,363
74 CARLOS MOLINA ZAMORA 21' 20'' POLITECNICA 84,099
75 ALBERTO CABALLERO TANTE 21' 20'' POLITECNICA 85,099
76 OSCAR MIRAVALLES QUESADA 21' 22'' POLITECNICA 86,165
77 ALBERTO RUIZ DE LA SERNA 21' 25'' COMPLUTENSE 87,264
78 JORGE AYALA JIMENO 21' 27'' POLITECNICA 88,330
79 JESUS ARRANZ SANTAMARIA 21' 30'' POLITECNICA 89,429
80 JAVIER GUTIERREZ DEL OLMO MIGUEL 21' 30'' POLITECNICA 90,429
81 FRANCISCO JAVIER PEREZ FERNANDEZ 21' 38'' POLITECNICA 91,693
82 ELOY GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ 21' 44'' POLITECNICA 92,891
83 VICENTE CANO FREIJOMIL 21' 50'' COMPLUTENSE 94,099
84 JESUS JIMENEZ OCTAVIO 21' 59'' COMILLAS 95,396
85 FERNANDO FERNANDEZ PALACIOS 22' 32'' COMPLUTENSE 97,495
86 CARLOS LUNA CRIADO 22' 35'' AUTONOMA 98,594
87 JUAN ANTONIO GOMEZ BARROSO 22' 37'' POLITECNICA 99,660
88 ELOY MULERO GUTIERREZ 22' 48'' POLITECNICA 101,033
89 ANTONIO BENAYAS HERNANDEZ 23' 14'' AUTONOMA 102,891
90 GERMAN CORCHO GARCIA 23' 25'' POLITECNICA 104,264
91 ANTONIO LIZCANO 23' 30'' POLITECNICA 105,429
92 JOSE MARIA CHAQUET ULLDEMOLINS 23' 41'' POLITECNICA 106,792
93 DANIEL ALPAÑES FREITAG 23' 45'' POLITECNICA 107,924
94 DANIEL DE LORENZO MANZANO 23' 59'' POLITECNICA 109,396
95 ANDRES SOTO DEL PECHO 24' 03'' POLITECNICA 110,528
96 RUBEN GONZALEZ MARTIN 24' 05'' CARLOS III 111,594
97 ANTONIO SANTIAGO ZURDO 24' 13'' POLITECNICA 112,858
98 SERGIO ESCOLANO GARCIA 24' 49'' POLITECNICA 115,066
99 PABLO FUERTES SAINZ-PARDO 26' 16'' CARLOS III 118,957
100 JOSE BENITO HERRERO 26' 31'' POLITECNICA 120,462
101 MANUEL TOURNE IZQUIERDO 26' 31'' POLITECNICA 121,462
102 JOSE MANUEL GONZALEZ GONZALEZ-COLMENAR 27' 24'' POLITECNICA 124,231
103 JUAN ANTONIO RUIZ GINES 28' 18'' POLITECNICA 127,033
104 ROBERTO RUIZ GINES 28' 18'' POLITECNICA 128,033

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
2 SANTIAGO DE LA FUENTE MARTIN 15' 49'' POLITECNICA
3 MIGUEL ANGEL COLL MATAMALAS 15' 54'' POLITECNICA
8 DAVID CHINCHILLA BLANCO 16' 16'' POLITECNICA
10 MARCOS PALOMO ARROYO 16' 35'' POLITECNICA
15 MIGUEL PAISAN DE LOS BUEIS 17' 03'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
6 IVAN DIAZ FERNANDEZ 16' 06'' COMPLUTENSE
7 ALFREDO BECERRIL SIERRA 16' 15'' COMPLUTENSE
12 OSCAR CLEMENTE MARCOS 16' 55'' COMPLUTENSE
13 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 16' 58'' COMPLUTENSE
14 JOSE IGNACIO VARO JIMENEZ 16' 59'' COMPLUTENSE
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PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
11 PABLO BARTOLOME SANZ 16' 45'' AUTONOMA
28 JAVIER DIAS DE LA FUENTE 17' 49'' AUTONOMA
45 JUAN ABURTO BASELGA 18' 50'' AUTONOMA
52 DAVID CACERES MONLLOR 19' 10'' AUTONOMA
61 ALVARO AFONSO GALLEGOS 19' 59'' AUTONOMA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
18 ANTONIO GALLARDO DEL RIO 17' 21'' CARLOS III
23 LUIS FELIPE GARCIA RIOS 17' 33'' CARLOS III
25 JAVIER PEREZ GONZALEZ 17' 37'' CARLOS III
43 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 18' 41'' CARLOS III
96 RUBEN GONZALEZ MARTIN 24' 05'' CARLOS III

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 IVAN GALAN BARDERA 15' 23'' INDEPENDIENTES
2 FERNANDO GARCIA MUÑOZ 15' 39'' INDEPENDIENTES
3 GABRIEL FUNES HERRANZ 15' 47'' ALCALA
4 SANTIAGO DE LA FUENTE MARTIN 15' 49'' POLITECNICA
5 MIGUEL ANGEL COLL MATAMALAS 15' 54'' POLITECNICA
6 GREGORIO VACAS FERNANDEZ 16' 00'' ALCALA
7 FRANCISCO JOSE CALVO LEYTON 16' 03'' ALCALA
8 IVAN DIAZ FERNANDEZ 16' 06'' COMPLUTENSE
9 MANUEL GUTIERREZ BEJARANO 16' 09'' INDEPENDIENTES
10 CECILIO JAVIER PARDO TAPIA 16' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES
11 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANCHEZ GONZALEZ 16' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES
12 JOSE ANTONIO FERRERO MOYA 16' 15'' UNED
13 ALFREDO BECERRIL SIERRA 16' 15'' COMPLUTENSE
14 DAVID CHINCHILLA BLANCO 16' 16'' POLITECNICA
15 ERNESTO SANCHEZ BURGOS 16' 17'' INDEPENDIENTES
16 MARCOS BLANQUIÑO EXPOSITO 16' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES
17 JONATHAN ESTEVE LANAO 16' 30'' EUROPEA
18 MARCOS PALOMO ARROYO 16' 35'' POLITECNICA
19 JESUS PEDRO GARCIA MARTIN 16' 38'' INDEPENDIENTES
20 OSCAR BASTANTE GORIBA 16' 42'' INDEPENDIENTES
21 PABLO BARTOLOME SANZ 16' 45'' AUTONOMA
22 ALBERTO GIL JARA 16' 46'' UNED
23 MARCOS JIMENEZ RODRIGUEZ 16' 51'' INDEPENDIENTES
24 OSCAR CLEMENTE MARCOS 16' 55'' COMPLUTENSE
25 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 16' 58'' COMPLUTENSE
26 JOSE IGNACIO VARO JIMENEZ 16' 59'' COMPLUTENSE
27 JAVIER GARCIA WEST 16' 59'' INDEPENDIENTES
28 DIEGO TAMAYO MONGE 17' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES
29 PEDRO GALLEGO YUGO 17' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES
30 MIGUEL PAISAN DE LOS BUEIS 17' 03'' POLITECNICA
31 DANIEL CARCHENILLA MORAN 17' 10'' POLITECNICA
32 ALVARO ARRANZ DE TORRES 17' 13'' POLITECNICA
33 MANUEL SEBASTIAN DE LA SIERRA 17' 17'' INDEPENDIENTES
34 JESUS LOPEZ HIDALGO 17' 20'' INDEPENDIENTES
35 DAVID CARMONA ARROYO 17' 20'' INDEPENDIENTES
36 ANTONIO GALLARDO DEL RIO 17' 21'' CARLOS III
37 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 17' 22'' COMPLUTENSE
38 MARIO ILLAN ORTIZ 17' 25'' NEBRIJA
39 JOSE JAVIER FEITO MUÑOZ 17' 29'' INDEPENDIENTES
40 MANUEL CASAS HERRERO 17' 30'' POLITECNICA
41 EDUARDO DIAZ-PAVON CUARESMA 17' 30'' POLITECNICA
42 JAVIER SALAZAR RIVAS 17' 32'' UNED
43 LUIS FELIPE GARCIA RIOS 17' 33'' CARLOS III

4ª UNIVERSIDAD CARLOS III, 205 PUNTOS
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44 JUAN JOSE ALONSO MILLANO 17' 36'' ALCALA
45 JAVIER PEREZ GONZALEZ 17' 37'' CARLOS III
46 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 17' 39'' NEBRIJA
47 VALENTIN SAN MARTIN MARTIN 17' 43'' UNED
48 CHRISTIAN CERRADA DE ANDRES 17' 48'' POLITECNICA
49 JAVIER DIAS DE LA FUENTE 17' 49'' AUTONOMA
50 JAVIER LLORENTE SARABIA 17' 49'' POLITECNICA
51 JOSE CARLOS GIL JARA 17' 51'' POLITECNICA
52 OSCAR ROSINGANA CABALLERO 17' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES
53 FRANCISCO FUNES RODRIGUEZ 17' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES
54 JUAN MANUEL BERMEJO NAVARRO 17' 58'' INDEPENDIENTES
55 JOSE DANIEL MUÑOZ FRIAS 18' 00'' COMILLAS
56 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 18' 02'' COMPLUTENSE
57 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 18' 05'' POLITECNICA
58 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 18' 07'' COMPLUTENSE
59 JESUS QUEIPO SANCHEZ 18' 11'' POLITECNICA
60 ANGEL LUIS CUBAS MENDEZ 18' 12'' COMPLUTENSE
61 PABLO CARMONA POLO 18' 13'' INDEPENDIENTES
62 CARLOS PORRAS DEL AMA 18' 18'' SAN PABLO
63 JAIME GARCIA HEIFFELEMETH 18' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES
64 FRANCISCO JOSE CASTRO CHAPARRO 18' 20'' INDEPENDIENTES
65 IGNACIO SANCHO ROSALES 18' 21'' POLITECNICA
66 JAVIER AGUI PALOMO 18' 25'' POLITECNICA
67 ANTONIO DIAZ VALVERDE 18' 30'' INDEPENDIENTES
68 DIEGO FERNANDEZ PERIS 18' 31'' SAN PABLO
69 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 18' 32'' COMPLUTENSE
70 ALFONSO SAN MIGUEL AYANZ 18' 32'' POLITECNICA
71 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 18' 41'' CARLOS III
72 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 18' 42'' NEBRIJA
73 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ DUQUE 18' 42'' INDEPENDIENTES
74 JOSE GARCIA HIERRO 18' 43'' INDEPENDIENTES
75 JORGE BOTELLA LOPEZ-PALOMINO 18' 44'' UNED
76 ALFREDO DURAN BAUTISTA 18' 48'' UNED
77 JUAN ABURTO BASELGA 18' 50'' AUTONOMA
78 RAUL PEREZ PONCE 18' 51'' POLITECNICA
79 ALVARO SICHAR MORENO 18' 51'' INDEPENDIENTES
80 LORENZO PINTOS MUÑOZ 18' 52'' COMPLUTENSE
81 LUIS BLANCO ABRUÑA 18' 53'' POLITECNICA
82 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ MARSAL 19' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES
83 JORGE VALENCIA MOLANO 19' 01'' POLITECNICA
84 FRANCISCO JAVIER MOLANO NOGALES 19' 02'' EUROPEA
85 ALEJANDRO DIAZ-PAVON CUARESMA 19' 03'' POLITECNICA
86 KARIM BANTAIB 19' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES
87 DAVID CACERES MONLLOR 19' 10'' AUTONOMA
88 IVAN FERNANDEZ SANTANA 19' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES
89 JULIO GONZALEZ CUÑADO 19' 19'' POLITECNICA
90 JUAN FELIPE RAMOS BENITO 19' 21'' UNED
91 OSCAR BERROCAL PEREZ 19' 25'' INDEPENDIENTES
92 ALEJANDRO PIZARRO GUERRA 19' 27'' POLITECNICA
93 ALVARO CAPITAN HERRAIZ 19' 28'' INDEPENDIENTES
94 ANTONIO GARCIA-PLATA FERNANDEZ 19' 29'' POLITECNICA
95 MARTIN PRIEGO WOOD 19' 30'' COMILLAS
96 JUAN MANUEL MONTEJO GADEA 19' 36'' ALFONSO X
97 FERNANDO GARCIA ALVAREZ 19' 37'' INDEPENDIENTES
98 ANTONIO MARTINEZ OVEJERO 19' 38'' UNED
99 MANUEL BARRIOS SUAREZ 19' 41'' INDEPENDIENTES
100 ALFREDO VARONA ARCHE 19' 42'' COMPLUTENSE
101 WILLIAM RUSSELL THORLEY 19' 44'' INDEPENDIENTES
102 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 19' 45'' POLITECNICA
103 FERNANDO NIÑO MENDIZABAL 19' 56'' POLITECNICA
104 ALVARO AFONSO GALLEGOS 19' 59'' AUTONOMA
105 CESAR FERNANDEZ PERIS 20' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES
106 JUAN MANUEL RIAZA ESQUILAS 20' 07'' POLITECNICA
107 JOSE FELIPE VARONA ARCHE 20' 08'' COMPLUTENSE
108 ANTONIO MUNICIO GUTIERREZ 20' 10'' INDEPENDIENTES
109 JUAN PEDRO VERJAGA GOMEZ 20' 11'' INDEPENDIENTES
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110 MARIO DEL MAZO FERNANDEZ 20' 11'' INDEPENDIENTES
111 JOAQUIN DIAZ-PARREÑO QUIROS 20' 16'' INDEPENDIENTES
112 ADOLFO PERRINO ASENSIO 20' 18'' EUROPEA
113 MIGUEL MADRID FERNANDEZ 20' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES
114 RAMON VAZQUEZ PABLO 20' 24'' AUTONOMA
115 ANGEL CALLE CRUZ 20' 25'' POLITECNICA
116 JOSE LUIS JIMENO ROMERO 20' 33'' POLITECNICA
117 JULIAN MUÑOZ GARCIA 20' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES
118 DANTE LUCHETTI 20' 37'' INDEPENDIENTES
119 ADAUCTO BENITEZ MORA 20' 38'' INDEPENDIENTES
120 JORGE SANZ SANCHEZ 20' 40'' POLITECNICA
121 JOSE LUIS PEREZ GOMEZ 20' 41'' INDEPENDIENTES
122 SERGIO BALLESTEROS GUNTIN 20' 41'' POLITECNICA
123 LUIS MALLO ORTIZ 20' 50'' AUTONOMA
124 JAIME MONTERO SANZ 20' 51'' POLITECNICA
125 JAIME CARPIO HUERTAS 20' 51'' POLITECNICA
126 JAIME GALLEGO PALOMO 20' 58'' COMPLUTENSE
127 RAMON GUIRADO CAMACHO 21' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
128 JUAN ANTONIO LOPEZ MUÑOZ 21' 07'' INDEPENDIENTES
129 JESUS GARCIA GARCIA 21' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES
130 CARLOS MOLINA ZAMORA 21' 20'' POLITECNICA
131 ALBERTO CABALLERO TANTE 21' 20'' POLITECNICA
132 OSCAR MIRAVALLES QUESADA 21' 22'' POLITECNICA
133 LUIS BENITO BARROSO 21' 24'' UNED
134 ALBERTO RUIZ DE LA SERNA 21' 25'' COMPLUTENSE
135 JAVIER MATA GALAN 21' 26'' INDEPENDIENTES
136 JORGE AYALA JIMENO 21' 27'' POLITECNICA
137 MIGUEL ANGEL GARRIDO 21' 30'' INDEPENDIENTES
138 JESUS ARRANZ SANTAMARIA 21' 30'' POLITECNICA
139 JAVIER GUTIERREZ DEL OLMO MIGUEL 21' 30'' POLITECNICA
140 FAUSTINO GARCIA MATEOS 21' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES
141 FRANCISCO JAVIER PEREZ FERNANDEZ 21' 38'' POLITECNICA
142 ENRIQUE JUNCO CIFUENTES 21' 39'' INDEPENDIENTES
143 ELOY GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ 21' 44'' POLITECNICA
144 VICENTE CANO FREIJOMIL 21' 50'' COMPLUTENSE
145 JOSE MARIA GONZALEZ-FLEITAS DE DIEGO 21' 50'' INDEPENDIENTES
146 ADRIAN GOMEZ HERRERO 21' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES
147 JESUS JIMENEZ OCTAVIO 21' 59'' COMILLAS
148 IVAN PERONA GALAN 22' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES
149 JAVIER MINGO 22' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES
150 JAIME ESPARIS TEMPRANO 22' 22'' UNED
151 FERNANDO FERNANDEZ PALACIOS 22' 32'' COMPLUTENSE
152 CARLOS LUNA CRIADO 22' 35'' AUTONOMA
153 ALBERTO ANGUITA JIMENEZ 22' 36'' UNED
154 JUAN ANTONIO GOMEZ BARROSO 22' 37'' POLITECNICA
155 ELOY MULERO GUTIERREZ 22' 48'' POLITECNICA
156 CESAR MARTIN 22' 51'' INDEPENDIENTES
157 JAVIER CANTERA GARDE 22' 58'' INDEPENDIENTES
158 ANTONIO BENAYAS HERNANDEZ 23' 14'' AUTONOMA
159 GERMAN CORCHO GARCIA 23' 25'' POLITECNICA
160 ANTONIO LIZCANO 23' 30'' POLITECNICA
161 JOSE MARIA CHAQUET ULLDEMOLINS 23' 41'' POLITECNICA
162 DANIEL ALPAÑES FREITAG 23' 45'' POLITECNICA
163 DANIEL DE LORENZO MANZANO 23' 59'' POLITECNICA
164 JUAN MANUEL PALOMAR ANGUAS 23' 59'' INDEPENDIENTES
165 ANDRES SOTO DEL PECHO 24' 03'' POLITECNICA
166 RUBEN GONZALEZ MARTIN 24' 05'' CARLOS III
167 ANTONIO SANTIAGO ZURDO 24' 13'' POLITECNICA
168 SERGIO ESCOLANO GARCIA 24' 49'' POLITECNICA
169 RAMON LOPEZ SANCHEZ 25' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES
170 PABLO FUERTES SAINZ-PARDO 26' 16'' CARLOS III
171 JOSE BENITO HERRERO 26' 31'' POLITECNICA
172 MANUEL TOURNE IZQUIERDO 26' 31'' POLITECNICA
173 JOSE MANUEL GONZALEZ GONZALEZ-COLMENAR 27' 24'' POLITECNICA
174 LUIS ALFONSO DE LOS ANGELES 27' 38'' INDEPENDIENTES
175 LUIS CORREA MARTIN 27' 38'' INDEPENDIENTES
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176 JUAN ANTONIO RUIZ GINES 28' 18'' POLITECNICA
177 ROBERTO RUIZ GINES 28' 18'' POLITECNICA
178 FRANCISCO PASTOR MUÑOZ 29' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES
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